Datasheet
EZ-SCREEN LS Safety Light Curtain in an IP69K Hygienic Housing for use in washdown environments
• Hygienic design suited for food and beverage applications
• FDA-grade polycarbonate tubing and stainless steel end caps
• Stainless steel mounting components
• Brackets and fasteners sold separately
• Ideal for high-pressure washdown applications
• IP69K

420
490
560
630
700
770
840
910
980
1050
Blank = 25 ft., 8-wire, high durometer PVC
Cordset
F = Remote Fixed Blanking Receiver model
with additional 25 ft. cordset for blanking
configuration
Example model number: EZLSA-HTE-R23-770 for a standard receiver model, 23 mm optical resolution, 770 mm defined area,
and a 25 ft cordset.
See the Remote TEACH Fixed Blanking (Wiring) section in the EZ-SCREEN LS Instruction Manual (p/n 179480) for Remote Fixed
Blanking wiring instructions.
Important Information

Components have passed vibration and shock tests according to IEC 61496-1
This includes vibration (10 cycles) of 10-55 Hz at 0.35 mm (0.014 in) single amplitude
(0.70 mm peak-to-peak) and shock of 10 g for 16 milliseconds (6,000 cycles).
Environmental Rating
IEC IP69K per DIN 40050-9; light curtain also rated IP65/IP67 per IEC 60529
Certifications
2 The maximum voltage allowed on the OSSDs in the OFF-state without a lockout occurring. This voltage may occur, for example, from the input structure of a safety relay module connected to
the EZ-SCREEN LS OSSDs
  EZ-SCREEN LS Safety Light Curtain in an IP69K Hygienic Housing
2 www.bannerengineering.com - Tel: +1-763-544-3164 P/N 202514 Rev. C
Response and Recovery Times
Emitter Receiver Defined Area Response Time, Tr (ms)
Recovery Time (typical), OSSDs Off to On (ms)
Non-sync beam blocked All beams blocked
EZLSA-HTE-E23-280 EZLSA-HTE-R23-280 280 mm 8.2 32 110
EZLSA-HTE-E23-350 EZLSA-HTE-R23-350 350 mm 9.1 36 124
EZLSA-HTE-E23-420 EZLSA-HTE-R23-420 420 mm 9.9 40 135
EZLSA-HTE-E23-490 EZLSA-HTE-R23-490 490 mm 10.8 44 148
EZLSA-HTE-E23-560 EZLSA-HTE-R23-560 560 mm 11.6 47 160
EZLSA-HTE-E23-630 EZLSA-HTE-R23-630 630 mm 12.5 51 175
EZLSA-HTE-E23-700 EZLSA-HTE-R23-700 700 mm 13.3 55 186
EZLSA-HTE-E23-770 EZLSA-HTE-R23-770 770 mm 14.2 59 199
EZLSA-HTE-E23-840 EZLSA-HTE-R23-840 840 mm 15.0 63 211
EZLSA-HTE-E23-910 EZLSA-HTE-R23-910 910 mm 15.9 67 225
EZLSA-HTE-E23-980 EZLSA-HTE-R23-980 980 mm 16.7 69 237
EZLSA-HTE-E23-1050 EZLSA-HTE-R23-1050 1050 mm 17.5 74 249
Dimensions
L1
L2
First Beam
Min. Bend
Last Beam
Figure 2. EZLSA-HTE without brackets
L3
Figure 3. EZLSA-HTE with EZLSA-MBK-HTE-1 bracket
EZ-SCREEN LS Safety Light Curtain in an IP69K Hygienic Housing
P/N 202514 Rev. C www.bannerengineering.com - Tel: +1-763-544-3164 3
L4
2 x M10 x 1.5
2 x 92 mm
[3.62”]
Figure 4. EZLSA-HTE with EZLSA-MBK-HTE-2 bracket
All measurements are listed in millimeters [inches], unless noted otherwise.
Enclosure Model Defined Area
(mm)
L1 (mm) L2 (mm ) (1 Cable) L2 (mm) (2 Cables) (RFB
Models)
L3 (mm) L4 (mm)
EZLSA-HTE-280 280 360 (14.2") 443 (17.4") 441 (17.4") 463 (18.2") 379 (14.9")
EZLSA-HTE-350 350 429 (16.9") 513 (20.2") 511 (20.1") 533 (21") 449 (17.7")
EZLSA-HTE-420 420 499 (19.7") 583 (22.9") 581 (22.9") 603 (23.7") 519 (20.4")
EZLSA-HTE-490 490 569 (22.4") 653 (25.7") 651 (25.6") 673 (26.5") 589 (23.2")
EZLSA-HTE-560 560 639 (25.2") 723 (28.4") 721 (28.4") 742 (29.2") 658 (25.9")
EZLSA-HTE-630 630 709 (27.9") 792 (31.2") 791 (31.1") 812 (32") 728 (28.7")
EZLSA-HTE-700 700 779 (30.7") 862 (33.9") 861 (33.9") 882 (34.7") 798 (31.4")
EZLSA-HTE-770 770 849 (33.4") 932 (36.7") 930 (36.6") 952 (37.5") 868 (34.2")
EZLSA-HTE-840 840 918 (36.2") 1002 (39.4") 1000 (39.4") 1022 (40.2") 938 (36.9")
EZLSA-HTE-910 910 988 (38.9") 1072 (42.2") 1070 (42.1") 1092 (43") 1008 (39.7")
EZLSA-HTE-980 980 1058 (41.7") 1142 (44.9") 1140 (44.9") 1161 (45.7") 1077 (42.4")
EZLSA-HTE-1050 1050 1128 (44.4") 1211 (47.7") 1210 (47.6") 1231 (48.5") 1147 (45.2")
Brackets
EZLSA-MBK-HTE-1
• Stamped, hygienic swivel bracket
• 304 stainless steel